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PURPOSE

KEY INFORMATION

IB2023 048 Issued: Nov 2023

INCREASE IN CAR PARKING FEES

This Information Bulletin has been generated to advise of a Consumer Price Index (CPI)
increase in car parking fees. This increase commences, 1 February 2024 and relates to fees
indicated in (PD2013 031), Hospital Car Parking Fees Policy: Campuses which are subject
to car parking development and fees in (PD2022 037) Car Parking - Concessional Fees and
Eligibility.

As per the provisions of (PD2013 031), the following rates shall apply from 1 February
2024:

Schedule 1: Public car parking fees for hospital campuses which are subject to
car parking development
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Duration
First 15 minutes

>1/4 hr - 1 hr
>1 hr - 2 hrs
>2 hrs - 3hrs
>3 hrs - 4 hrs
>4 hrs - 5 hrs

>5 hrs +
Maximum daily fee
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Base Rate (incl. GST)
Free
$7.80

______ $11.60______
______ $15.60______

$18.20
______ $20.90______

$23.30
$23.30
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Schedule 2: Concessional Rates

Duration Notes

0-3 hours Free

$6.501 Exit only

$13.003-day ticket

$26.107-day ticket
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Schedule 3: Staff car parking fees for hospital campuses which are subject to
car parking development
Staff car parking fees in the financial year 2023-24 will be set at a standard level of
$27.20 per week (inclusive of GST).
Chief Executives are to ensure that the requirements of this information bulletin are
communicated to all appropriate staff.
Directors of Financial Operations and General Manager of those campuses subject
to car parking development are responsible for the operational compliance of this
information Bulletin in accord with (PD2013 031), Hospital Car Parking Fees Policy:
Campuses which are subject to car parking development.

Fees
(including GST)
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Single visit tickets are
valid for one entry and
one exit only, per
occasion._____________
Frequent use tickets allow
for multiple entries and
exits to the Hospital
Campus and are issued in
3-day and 7-day tickets.
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